Trumps - Product Specification

Where quality matters.

Stock Code

Stock Description

Stock APN
Stock TUN
Shelf Life

Ingredients

Country of Origin

Star Rating

Allergen Contains
Allergen May Contain

GMO Status
Packaging

Recommend. Storage

Physical Specification

Appearance

Flavour

Texture

Odour
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VCHP1B
CHICK PEAS 1KG

v

(6x1KG)
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9311266780089

19311266780086
730 days (at time of packing)
Chick Peas.

Product of

Australia
]

Nil
Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soy

Not Modified
Lam/Poly Packet Heat Sealed, Cardboard Carton

Clean, dry, cool area, free from infestation. Recommended Temperature 0-15° celsius

Small light tan / light brown roundish seeds that have been cleaned and graded.

Should be free from any objectionable odours and taints.

Should be rough, hard texture, free flowing peas and not joined together.

Should be free from any objectionable odours and taints.

Effective for Product packed from 18/03/2021 VCHP1B



Moisture
Warning Statement

Other

Microbiological

Total Plate Count

Yeasts Moulds

Coliforms
E.Coli

Salmonella

Nutritional Information
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14.0 (% )maximum
Not Applicable

Purity: 99.5% minimum by weight

Defective Seeds: 2.0% maximum by weight, including splits, broken and stained grain.
Insect Damage: 0.5% maximum by weight, including grain damaged by stored and non
stored grain insects.

Foreign/ Weed Seeds: 0.1% maximum by weight.

Foreign Material (including unmillable material and vegetable matter): 0.5% maximum
by weight.

Detached skin: maximum 0.1% w/w

Unmillable material (earth, stones, non vegetable matter): maximum 0.1% w/w

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
<10 cfu/g

Not detected in 25g

Effective for Product packed from 18/03/2021 VCHP1B



Serving Size
Servings per Packet

Energy

Protein

Fat

- Saturated Fat
Carbohydrates

- Sugars
Sodium

Dietary Fibre

50g
20

Av per Serve

805
8.5
3.3
0.4

31.9
2.9

6.1

Effective for Product packed from 18/03/2021
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Av per 100g

1610 |
169 4
6.5 4

0.8 g

63.7 g
58 ¢
6 mg

122 ¢

VCHP1B



