## **Trumps - Product Specification**



Page 1 of 3

Stock Code VCHP1B

Stock Description CHICK PEAS 1KG

(6x1KG)

Stock APN 9311266780089

Stock TUN 19311266780086

Shelf Life 730 days (at time of packing)

Ingredients Chick Peas.



Country of Origin



Star Rating

Flavour

Allergen Contains Nil

Allergen May Contain Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Soy

GMO Status Not Modified

Packaging Lam/Poly Packet Heat Sealed, Cardboard Carton

Recommend. Storage Clean, dry, cool area, free from infestation. Recommended Temperature 0-15° celsius

**Physical Specification** 

Appearance Small light tan / light brown roundish seeds that have been cleaned and graded.

Should be free from any objectionable odours and taints.

Texture Should be rough, hard texture, free flowing peas and not joined together.

Odour Should be free from any objectionable odours and taints.

Moisture 14.0 (% )maximum Warning Statement Not Applicable

Other Purity: 99.5% minimum by weight

Defective Seeds: 2.0% maximum by weight, including splits, broken and stained grain. Insect Damage: 0.5% maximum by weight, including grain damaged by stored and non

stored grain insects.

Foreign/ Weed Seeds: 0.1% maximum by weight.

Foreign Material (including unmillable material and vegetable matter): 0.5% maximum

by weight.

Detached skin: maximum 0.1% w/w

Unmillable material (earth, stones, non vegetable matter): maximum 0.1% w/w

## **Microbiological**

Total Plate Count Not Applicable

Yeasts Moulds Not Applicable

Coliforms Not Applicable

E.Coli <10 cfu/g

Salmonella Not detected in 25g

## **Nutritional Information**

Serving Size Servings per Packet	50g 20		
	Av per Serve		Av per 100g
Energy	805 <sub>k</sub>	J	1610 <sub>k</sub> J
Protein	8.5 g		16.9 g
Fat	3.3 g		6.5 g
- Saturated Fat	0.4 g		0.8 g
Carbohydrates	31.9 g		63.7 g
- Sugars	2.9 g		5.8 g
Sodium	3 m	ng	6 mg
Dietary Fibre	6.1 g		12.2 g